
ADA 

S. No. 

1. 

Letter No. 

2 

The following amendment is being made for the short notice inviting E-Retender number 
18/BIADA/2024-2025 dated 01.04.2025 invited under BIADA: -

3. 

Website-www.biadabihar. in , Email- biada-bih@gov. in Phone: 0612-2675998 & 2675991 

Activities 

Last Date & Time of submission 

of Tender online 

Last Date, Time & Place for 

Submission of Hard Copy of 
Sealed Tender Documents along 
with EMD, Tender Fee, Affidavit 
etc. 

Technical Bid Opening Date, 
Time & Place 

Other terms and conditions: 

Cold store 1-4 

Section D 

Corrigendum 

Capacity: 6.2 TR @5 deg C 

Previous Date & Time 

24.04.2025 till 05.00 pm 

Material Handling Equipment 
Forklift 

DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY, FIRST FLOOR, 

UDYOG BHAWAN, EAST 
GANDHI MAIDAN, PATNA-
800 004 

12 Wall mounted/ceiling suspended frigid coil 
air Cooling unit complete with SS Tubes & 
AL finned cooling coil. Total Gl enclosure, 

drain pan, axial flow fan with motor, water 
defrost arrangement etc. 

25.04.2025 till 03.00 pm 09.05.2025 till 03.00 

at technical section BIHARpm at technical 
INDUSTRIAL AREA section BIHAR 

25.04.2025 from 03.30 

PM 

Revised 

Dated.. 

Revised Date & Time 

08.05.2025 till 05.00 

pm 

Technical Specifications & Bill of Quantities of Potato Cold Storage (5000 MT) 
Previous 

Revised 

Deleted. 

INDUSTRIAL AREA 

DEVELOPMENT 

AUTHORITY, FIRST 

FLOOR, UDYOG 
BHAWAN, EAST 

GANDHI MAIDAN, 
PATNA-800 004 

09.05.2025 from 

03.30 PM 

Wall mounted /ceiling suspended frigid 
coil air Cooling unit complete with SS 
Tubes & AL finned cooling coil. Total Gl 
enclosure, drain pan, axial flow fan with 
motor, water defrost arrangement etc. 
Cold store 1-4 
Capacity: 6.2 TR @-5 deg C 



Instructions to Bidders 

11. 

13. 

15 

Documents 

Comprising 
the Bid along 
with 

Eligibility 
criteria 

Bid Prices 

Documents 

Establishing 
Bidder's 

Eligibility and 
Qualifications 

Bid Data Sheet 

Documents 

Comprising 
ITB the Bid along 

13.2(a) with 
Eligibility 
criteria 

11.1 

13.2 

15.3 

Defect Liability 
period of this work is 

3 years. 

(b) For goods offered from 
abroad: For goods offered from abroad: 

The price of goods should be quoted 

should be quoted FOR CIF only. Import duties should be 
and mentioned 

only. Import duties calculated 

should be calculated and Separately along with the rates. 

mentioned separately 

along with the rates. 
C) The quote should 

include provision and cost 
of supply of Spare parts for 
Three years and bidder 
should undertake to 

ensure availability of spare 
parts for at least 10 years 
F. (ü)That the Bidder will 

i) The price of goods 

Operational Warranty of this 

tender is 1 year followed by 
Annual Maintenance Contract 

for the subsequent 2 years. 

end of warranty period 

assume total responsibility That the Bidder will assume total 
for the fault-free responsibility for the fault free 

operations of the operations of the hardware, 

hardware, application application software 

software and maintenance maintenance during the warranty 
during the warranty period period and provide necessary 

and provide necessary maintenance services for three (3) 

maintenance services for years after the end of warranty 

Previous 

The quote should include provision 
and cost of supply of Spare parts for 
warranty and AMC. 

three (3) years after the period 

Additionally, bidder should 

undertake to ensure availability of 
spare parts for 10 years including 
warranty and AMC 

mentioned in SCC clause-10. 

provide all services mentioned in 
'Special Conditions of Contract' clause-
10 for a period of 3 (three) years 
including the warranty period 

Revised 

Annual Maintenance/service contract Annual 
(AMC): -The bidder should agree to contract (AMC): -The bidder should 

and 

Maintenance/service 

agree to provide all services 

mentioned in 'Special Conditions of 
Contract' clause-10 for a period of 3 
(three) years including the warranty 
period mentioned in SCC clause-10. 



Special Condition of Contract 

8 

Memo No: 

Maintenance 

Services. 

Previous 

v)Spare parts for 10 years. 

Bank Guarantee and Appendix H is enclosed. 

Revised 

Supplier shall ensure spare parts 
availability for ten years after 
commissioning of project including 
warranty and AMC periods. 

DGM (Technical) 
BIADA, Patna 

Date: 

Sd/ 

Copy to: 1) Executive Director (Projects)/ MD Cell BIADA Patna for information. 

2) IT cell, BI DAPatna for uploading on Authority's official website. 

DGM (Technical) 
BIADA, Patna 



WHEREAS, 

"the Bidder") has 
submitted his Bid dated 

Bank] of 
at 

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that We 

Bank") are bound unto 

the sum of 

BID SECURITY 

said Employer the 

(BANK GUARANTEE) 

[name of Contract hereinafter called "the Bid"]. 
(date] for the construction of 

[name of Bidder] (hereinafter called 

[name of country] having our registered office 

THE CONDITIONS of this obligation are: 

[name of 

[name of Employer](hereinafter called "the Employer") in 

*for which payment well and truly to be made to the 

Bank itself, his successors and assigns by these presents. 

SEALED with the Common Seal of the said Bank this 

OR 

(hereinafter called "the 

(1) If after Bid opening the Bidder withdraws his bid during the period of Bid validity 
specified in the Form of Bid; 

day of 

(c) does not accept the correction of the Bid Price. 

20 

(2) If the Bidder having been notified to the acceptance of his bid by the Employer during 
the period of Bid validity: 

(a) fails or refuses to execute the Form of Agreement in accordance with the Instructions to 
Bidders, if required; or 
(b) fails or refuses to furnish the Performance Security, in accordance with the Instruction to 

Bidders; or 



We undertake to pay to the Emplover up to the above amount upon receipt of his first 

Writen demand, without the Emplover having to substantiate his demand, provided that in 

his demand the Emplover will note that the amount claimed by him is due to his Owing to 

ne occurrence of one or any of the three conditions, specifying the occurred condition or 

conditions. 

This Guarantee will remain in force up to and including the date 
days after the deadline for submission of Bids as such deadline is stated in the Instructions to 

Bidders or as it may be extended by the Emplover, notice of which extension(s) to the Bank 

is hereby waived. Any demand in respect of this guarantee should reach the Bank not later 
than the above date. 

DATE 

WITNESS 

(Signature, name and address] 

SIGNATURE 

SEAL 

* The Bidder should insert the amount of the guarantee in words and figures denominated 

in Indian Rupees. This figure should be the same. 

** 45 days after the end of the validity period of the Bid. Date should be inserted by the 

Employer before the Bidding documents are issued. 



Name of Bidder 

a) 

1 

Schedule 

No. 

< name and number of the tender > Price for each unit 

Item Description 

2 

AMC Onion Store 

AMC Potato Store 

Litchi Packhouse 

Banana Ripening 
Chamber 

Sub total 

GST 

Total 

Price Schedule for AMC 

3 

Quantity 
& Unit 

2 years 

2 years 

2 years 

2 years 

4 

Unit Price per 
year 

Page 

In Words 

5 

Final Unit 

Price 

Total bid price in Rupees 

Appendix-H 

of 

6 

Total Price 

4x5 

In case of discrepancy between unit price and total price, the unit price shall prevail. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

